

GAHC010003692026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/281/2026**

DEVAJANI GOGOI  
D/O- GOBINDA GOGOI,  
R/O- KADAMONI VILLAGE, P.O- SALMARI, P.S- TINGKHONG, DIST-  
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786001

2: ABDUL REZZAK  
S/O- LATE KITAB UDDIN

R/O- VILLAGE JHALORCHAR  
P.O- JHOWDANGA  
P.S- MANKACHAR  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-783131

3: UNMONA BORAH  
W/O- SUMIT PAUL  
R/O- DISHA APARTMENT  
BASHBARI ROAD  
SANTIPARA  
P.O  
P.S AND DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN-786001

4: MD. AMIR ALI KHAN  
S/O- AKBOR ALI KHAN  
R/O- VILLAGE MOYNABANDHA  
P.O- FEKAMARI  
P.S- SOUTH SALMARA  
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-78313

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS  
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM  
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06, ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
ASSAM

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
ASSAM

6:THE DIRECTOR OF PROSECUTION  
ASSAM  
ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI-07

7:THE SELECTION BOARD  
FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR  
ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR AND ASSISTANT PUBLIC  
PROSECUTOR

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN  
THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

8:SRI DEBAJIT ADHIKARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KHEKAPARA

P.O. AMBARI  
P.S. DHUPDHARA

DISTRICT - GOALPARA  
ASSAM

PIN - 783123.

9:SRI BIPLOB BORA

RESIDENT OF RAJGARH  
BYE LANE NO. 8  
HOUSE NO. 237  
P.O. CHANDMARI  
P.S. CHANDMARI  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM - 781003.

10:SRI SAMUDRAGUPTA DUTTA

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 12  
SEUJ NEER  
SUNDARPUR  
R.G. BARUAH ROAD  
GUWAHATI - 781005

DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

11:SRI MRINAL KUMAR BORO

RESIDENT OF SRI SAI VILLA  
BLOCK-1  
THIRD FLOOR

KANAKLATA ROAD  
KUMARPARA  
NARAYAN NAGAR

GUWAHATI - 781009  
ASSAM.

12:SRI HITESWAR LAHKAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - THANPATKUCHI  
P.O. KP BARKHALA  
P.S. GHOGRAPAR  
DISTRICT - NALBARI  
ASSAM  
PIN - 781350.

13:SRI HEMANTA TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 24  
KAHILIPARA  
JANANPUR PATH  
HARIHAR BYE LANE  
P.O. KAHILIPARA  
P.S. DISPUR  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM - 781019.

14:SRI CHANDRAWALE KHOUND GOSWAMI

RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. S3K  
SOUTH BLOCK  
PROTECH TULIP  
BEHARBARI  
P.O. AND P.S. BASISTHA

GUWAHATI - 781040  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

15:SRI DHIRA DEVI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE-CHARALPARA  
P.O.-BHOUKAMARI  
P.S.-PATHSALA  
DISTRICT-BAJALI  
ASSAM  
PIN-781325.

16:SRI PRANJAL DUTTA

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 3(A)

BYE LANE NO. 11  
RAJGARH ROAD

GUWAHATI - 781003  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

17:SRI ANJU DEVI SONAR

RESIDENT OF TEKELA CHIRING GAON  
UNIVERSITY LINK ROAD  
NAMGHAR PATH  
KANAKLATA PATH  
P.O. MOHANAGHAT  
P.S. DIBRUGARH

DISTRICT - DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM - 786001.

18:SRI AMARENDRA GOGOI

RESIDENT OF 2C  
SHREE SHANKAR ENCLAVE  
BHAGADUTTAPUR  
P.O.-KAHILIPARA  
P.S.-DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781019  
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

19:SRI BITUPON DEURI

RESIDENT OF KACHARIBASTI  
OPPOSITE HOUSE NO. 8  
MALIBAGAN  
KHARGHULI  
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM  
PIN-781004.

20:SRI NANDITA DAS

RESIDENT OF KATAHBARI  
P.O. AND P.S.-GARCHUK  
GUWAHATI-781035  
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

21:SRI UDAY SINGHA BORGHAIN

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 29  
PUB-SIVNAGAR  
MAGAZINE  
VIP ROAD

DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM - 781036.

22:SRI MINATI DEKA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE-GERIMARI  
P.O. AND P.S.-MANGALDAI  
DISTRICT-DARRANG  
ASSAM  
PIN-784125.

23:SRI LUHIT MOHAN

RESIDENT OF C/O FLAT NO. 1/C  
KALASHNI APARTMENT  
SOLAPARA ROAD  
PALTAN BAZAR  
P.S. PALTAN BAZAR  
GUWAHATI - 781008  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

24:SRI RUPJYOTI BARUAH

RESIDENT OF MAHABHAIRAB BARUAH CHUBURI  
P.O. AND P.S.-TEZPUR  
DISTRICT-SONITPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN-784001.

25:SRI PRADIP GOGOI

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 11  
TIRANGA PATH  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI - 781036  
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

26:SRI RAJASHREE DEVI

RESIDENT OF A.T. ROAD  
NEAR GD HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE

P.O. HAIBARGAON  
DISTRICT - NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 782002.

27:SRI AMAR JYOTI SAIKIA

RESIDENT OF C/O HOJAI BAR ASSOCIATION  
SANKARDEV NAGAR  
P.O.-SANKARDEV NAGAR  
DISTRICT-HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN-782442.

28:SRI DEBENDRA HALOI.

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE AND P.O.-MUGKUCHI  
P.S. AND DISTRICT-NALBARI  
ASSAM  
PIN-781334.

29:SRI PARINITA DAS

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 63  
M.C. ROAD  
UZAN BAZAR  
GUWAHATI - 781001  
ASSAM.

30:SRI TAPAN SWARGIARY

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE  
P.O. AND P.S.-SALBARI  
DISTRICT-BAKSA  
ASSAM  
PIN-781318.

31:SRI DIMPI SONOWAL

RESIDENT OF C/O HIRANYA SONOWAL

P.O. MANCOTTA  
DISTRICT - DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM

PIN- 786003.

32:SRI BALEN CH. BORO

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - CHIRAKHUNDI  
P.O. DEULKUCHI  
P.S. TAMULPUR

DISTRICT - TAMULPUR  
BTR  
ASSAM - 781354.

33:SRI SANGEETA KEMPRAI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - DISGAO RAZI

P.O. AND P.S. HAFLONG  
DISTRICT - DIMA HASAO  
ASSAM - 788819.

34:ABANI PHUKAN

RESIDENT OF- JAGAT ENCLAVE P.O.- KAHILIPARA  
DIST.- KAMRUP (M) PIN-781019.

35:ABDUL GAFFAR

RESIDENT OF- NALBARI TOWN  
WARD NO. 8  
JYOTINAGAR  
P.O.  
P.S. AND DIST.-NALBARI  
ASSAM  
781335.

36:ABHIJIT BHATTACHARJEE

RESIDENT OF- TINSUKIA BAR ASSOCIATION  
PIN-786126 P.O.-BORGURI  
PS. AND DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM

37:ABHIJIT MEDOK

C/O- MARY BASAWMOIT

RESIDENT OF- JACKSON TRACE ROAD

LOWER LUMPARING  
PO.- LABAN  
SHILLONG- 793004  
MEGHALAYA.

38:ADITY GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- CHEREKAPARA HATIMURIA GAON  
SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM  
P.O- CHEREKAPARA  
PIN- 785701.

39:AHAMMAD ALI

RESIDENT OF- VILL- PUB KAMARPARA  
PO- GHANSIMULI  
PS- KHARUPETIA  
DIST- DARRANG (ASSAM)  
PIN-784115.

40:AJOY KUMAR DAS

RESIDENT OF- 105  
GANESHGURI  
RGB ROAD  
GUWAHATI  
DIST-KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM- 781005.

41:AMALENDU KALITA

RESIDENT OF- VILL AND PO-SATCALA (NADIR PAR) PO-HAJO  
PS-HAJO  
DIST.-KAMRUP  
ASSAM-781102.

42:AMAR JYOTI THAKURIA

RESIDENT OF- PANITOLA  
NAGAON  
PO- PANITOLA  
PS- TINSUKIA  
DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN-786183.

43:AMIT RAJKHOWA

RESIDENT OF- K.B. ROAD  
WARD NO.-12  
P.O. AND P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
DIST- LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN- 787001.

44:ANEE TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF- H.NO. 06  
BALIJAN PATH  
DAKHINGAON  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019  
ASSAM.

45:ANIRBAN DAS

RESIDENT OF- BONGAIGAON TOWN  
WARD NO. 1  
NEHRU ROAD  
LICHUTOLA  
PO AND PS.- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM-783380.

46:ANJUWARA HUSSAIN

RESIDENT OF- HATIGAON  
NOTBAMA  
PANCHALI  
BITUPAN PATH  
PO AND PS- HATIGAON  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM  
PIN-781038.

47:ANNIE T LIENTHANG

RESIDENT OF- VILL-SONGTIJANG  
PO AND PS- HAFLONG  
DIMA HASAO-788819.

48:ANUP KUMAR SAIKIA

RESIDENT OF- SEUJPUR (NEAR KITPLY) BORGURI  
PO.- BORGURI  
PS- TINSUKIA

DIST- TINSUKIA  
STATE- ASSAM PIN-786126.

49:APARAJITA BRAHMA

RESIDENT OF- KOKRAJHAR  
W/NO.4  
CHATATOLA  
PO.- KOKRAJHAR  
PS-KOKRAJHAR  
DIST- KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM-783370.

50:ARPANA NATH

RESIDENT OF- VILL- BAPUPARA PT. II  
PO AND PS- AGIA  
DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783120.

51:ARPITA PAUL

RESIDENT OF- SETTELMENT ROAD  
P.S. AND DIST.- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN-788712.

52:ATIKUZ ZAMAN HUSSAIN

RESIDENT OF- RAZAK BOYS HOSTEL  
KAFILUDDIN PATH  
BYE LANE NO 1  
SANTIPUR MASJID ROAD  
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM  
PIN - 781009.

53:AVYARTHANA DUTTA

RESIDENT OF- JYOTINAGAR  
B.G ROAD W/NO/11  
SIVASAGR  
ASSAM-785640

54:BAHARUL ISLAM

RESIDENT OF- VILL-NASHAKHA

PO- AIRKATA  
PS.- FAKIRGANJ  
DIST-DHUBRI  
ASSAM-783330.

55:BALARAM RABHA

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- GINE MOHMARA  
P.O. AND P.S.- JONAI  
DIST.- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 787060.

56:BANDANA BARO

RESIDENT OF- INDIRA NAGAR  
P.O.- TEZPUR  
DIST- SONITPUR  
ASSAM-784001.

57:BANDANA DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL- GARBHITAR  
PO- NIZ DHAMDHAMA  
DIST.- BAKSA  
PS- BARAMA  
PIN-781349  
ASSAM.

58:BAPPA PURKAYASTHA

RESIDENT OF- LEDO KALPARA  
PO- LEDO  
PS.- MARGHERITA DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN-786182.

59:BHABANI SHARAMA

RESIDENT OF- NATUN MAITHONG GAON  
P.O.- CHIKARANJAN  
P.S- PENGAREE  
DIST.-TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN-786160.

60:BHABIT KALITA

RESIDENT OF- VILL- LACHI BISHNUPUR  
PO- GOPALPUR PS-KAYAN  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM  
PIN-783354.

61:BHRIGUMANI ROY

RESIDENT OF- SORBHOG TOWN  
WARD NO. 4  
P.O AND P.S- SORBHOG  
DIST.- BARPETA  
PIN- 781317.

62:BIJOY BURAGOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- VILL- PANBECHA  
PO- BETENA  
P.S AND DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-785663

63:BINITA THAPA

RESIDENT OF- JAGUN 9TH MILE  
VILL- BISHNUPUR  
PO.- JAGUN  
PS.- LEKHAPANI  
DIST-TINSUKIA  
PIN-786188.

64:BINITA UPADHYAYA

RESIDENT OF- VILI -GOLIA PO- PANIBHARAL  
PS- BISWANATH CHARIALI  
DIST- BISWANATH  
ASSAM  
PIN- 784176.

65:BISWAJIT HAZARIKA

C/O DINOMONI GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- BYE LANE NO. 12  
SONALI JAYANTI NAGAR  
P.O. AND P.S. AND DIST.- JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-785001.

66:CATHERINE PANGGING

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO.11  
PO AND PS-SONARI  
DIST- CHARAIDEO  
ASSAM  
PIN- 785690.

67:CHANDA CHHETRY

RESIDENT OF- VILL-NATUN SINGRI  
PO- NATUN SIRAJULI  
PS-DHEKIAJULI  
DISTRICT-SONITPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN-784110.

68:CHANDANAMONI RAY

RESIDENT OF- VILL- SHIALMARI DOHOLAPARA  
PO- GERUKABARI  
PS- BIJNI  
DIST.-- CHIRANG BTR  
ASSAM  
PIN-783390.

69:CHANDRADHAR BARO

RESIDENT OF- HOUSE NO. 24  
SANKARDEV NAGAR  
LICHUBAGAN  
SAMSAN ROAD  
HENGRABARI  
PO.-HENGRABARI  
PS.- DISPUR  
GUWAHATI- 781036  
DIST- KAMRUP

70:DAISY KUMBANG

RESIDENT OF- R/O- PRADIP KR SAIKIA  
DC COLONY  
(NEAR SBI DIPHU BARNCH)  
DIPHU  
KARBI ANGLONG  
PIN-782460

71:DEBAJIT DUTTA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-KAMDEWAL  
PO-KAMDEWAL  
PS- GOHPUR  
DIST- BISWANATH  
ASSAM-784169.

72:DEBOJYOTI ROY

C/O-SUBIMOL DAS  
RESIDENT OF- LAKSHMI BAZAR ROAD  
KARIMGANJ TOWN  
NEAR PWD REST HOUSE  
PO AND DIST-KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM-788710.

73:DEEPMANI DEKA

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO.10  
JAIL ROAD  
BARPETA TOWN  
PO- BARPETA  
PS.- BARPETA  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM  
PIN-781301

74:DEEPSANKAR SAIKIA

C/O- SRI ROBIN SAIKIA

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO. 11  
BORMURIA TINIALI  
PO.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
PS.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
DIST- LAKHIMPUR ASSAM PIN- 787001.

75:DEMALU HASNU

RESIDENT OF- UPPER MOHONGDIJUA  
PO- MOHONGDIJUA  
PS- MANJA  
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN-782461.

76:DEWALI KAMAN

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- AMULAPATTY  
PO AND PS - DHAKUAKHANA  
DIST.- LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN-787055.

77:DHRUBAJYOTI DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BAPUJINAGAR  
WARD NO. 16  
PO- BALADMARI  
PS- GOALPARA  
DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN-783101.

78:DIANA DOWARAH

RESIDENT OF- KOKRAJHAR TOWN  
RNB ROAD  
W/NO.9  
P.O.  
P.S. AND DIST- KOKRAJHAR BTR  
ASSAM PIN-783370.

79:DIJEN DOLEY

RESIDENT OF- HOUSE NO. 67  
VILL. KEMI  
P.O.- LEKU  
P.S.- JONAI  
DIST.- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 787060.

80:DINAMONI DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL-RANGCHALL  
PO- JANATA  
PS- BEHALI  
DIST- BISWANATH  
PIN- 784179  
ASSAM.

81:DINESH CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO. 02

PM DUTTA ROAD  
NEAR SR. SUB-REGISTRAR OFFICE  
PO AND PS.- DHUBRI  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN-783301.

82:DIPANKAR TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF- HOWLY TOWN  
WARD NO. 7 (NEW)  
MG PATH  
P.O AND P.S- HOWLY  
DIST. -BARPETA  
PIN-781316  
ASSAM.

83:DIPI SONOWAL

RESIDENT OF- K.B. ROAD  
WARD NO. 11  
PO AND PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM- 787001.

84:DURGA MAYA SUBBA

RESIDENT OF- VILL- MANPUR  
PO-UDALGURI  
PS- UDALGURI  
DIST-UDALGURI BTR  
ASSAM- 784509

85:EZU MONI HAZOWARY

RESIDENT OF- VILL- KHARA MECHIPARA  
PO AND PS- DUDHNOI  
DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM - 783124

86:GAGAN CHANDRA BORAH

RESIDENT OF- HOUSE NO -7  
NEAR DURGASAROBAR VIDYAPEETH  
KAMAKNYA GATE  
P-O. BHARALUMUKH  
PS- JALUKBARI  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM PIN-781009.

87:GANESH ROY

RESIDENT OF- HINDU GAON  
WARD NO. 4  
P.O- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
P.S- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
DIST. LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN-787001.

88:GANGA BAHADUR CHETRY

RESIDENT OF- TINSUKIA BAR ASSOCIATION  
PO- BORGURI  
PS- TINSUKIA  
DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM- 786126.

89:GANGA DAS

C/O ADV KABITA MALA GOGOI  
RESIDENT OF- VILL CHANDRAPUR  
W/NO.2  
NEAR EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE OFFICE  
P.S.- BOKAJAN  
P.O.- BOKAJAN CF  
PIN- 782490  
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM.

90:GAYATRI DEVEE

RESIDENT OF- NEW GOALPARA (BINU FIELD)  
W/NO.-07  
PO  
PS AND DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783101.

91:GAYATRI RABHA

RESIDENT OF- H.NO. 17  
GOSSAIGAON PO AND PS- GARCHUK  
NEARBY HILL VIEW APARTMENT  
DIST-KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM-781035.

92:GITANJALI GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-CHOWKHAM  
PO-CHABOTI  
PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
DIST- LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN-787051.

93:GITARTHA KAMAL SAIKIA

RESIDENT OF- SURABHINAGAR  
PO- SENCHOWA  
PS- SADAR  
DISRT.- NAGAON  
PIN-782002.

94:GITU MONI KALITA

RESIDENT OF- BILASIPARA  
W/NO-8  
P.O- HAKAMA  
P.S- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI (ASSAM)  
PIN-783348.

95:HEMANTA KUMAR GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- H.NO. 6  
BYELANE NO 1 (LEFT)  
DEBDARU PATH  
PO. AND PS- DISPUR  
GUWAHATI- 781006.

96:HENY BARLASKAR

RESIDENT OF- VILL- UDHARBOND  
PO-LARSINGPAR PS- UDHARBOND  
DIST- CACHAR ASSAM  
PIN- 788002.

97:IRISH TERONPI

RESIDENT OF- VILL- HONGKRAM SARSING HABAI GAON  
PO-HONGKRAM  
PS. BALTHALAMGSO  
WEST KARBI ANGLONG

ASSAM-782450.

98:ISHWAR PRASANNA CHHETRI

RESIDENT OF- H/NO-1  
SAMPRITI PATH  
JATIA  
PS- DISPUR  
KAMRUP(M)-781006.

99:JACKQUAL DAIMARI

RESIDENT OF- VILL- NALBARI  
WARD NO.2  
PO-UDAIGURI  
PS- UDALGURI  
DIST- UDALGURI BTR  
ASSAM  
PIN-784509.

100:JAMSON BHUNDU

RESIDENT OF- DIPHU JUDICIAL COURT  
NEAR DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL  
KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM -782460.

101:JAYA DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL-MAIRAMARA (AMTOL)  
PO AND PS- HOWLY  
DIST-BARPETA  
ASSAM- 781316.

102:JAYANTA INGTI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-NO.3 BORPATHAR  
PO- BALICHANG PS-BISWANATH CHARIALI  
DIST- BISWANATH  
ASSAM  
PIN-784174.

103:JINGNAN SINGPHO

RESIDENT OF- ANIRUDHA DEV NAGAR  
PO-BORGURI  
PS AND DIST- TINSUKIA

ASSAM-786126.

104:JINUMONI KONWAR

RESIDENT OF- GELAKEY JITYA VIDYALAYA ROAD  
GGS-1  
PO AND PS-GELAKEY  
DIST.- SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN-785696

105:JITUMONI RABHA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DARANI  
PO- BARDAMAL  
PS- AGIA  
DIST-GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783120

106:JONALI BORAH

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BONGAON (NORAKONWAR)  
PO- RAHDNALA PS- GOLAGHAT  
DIST- GOLAGHAT  
ASSAM-785622

107:JUNU BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF- ULUBARI  
PO-SILLKHAGURI  
PS-PANBARI  
DIST-CHIRANG BTR  
ASSAM- 783390.

108:JYOTI PRASAD KACHARI

C/O-BIPUL MEDHI

RESIDENT OF- H.NO.63  
NEAR KAMRUP COLLEGE OF VOCATIONAL TRAINING  
GUWAHATI CLUB MAIN ROAD  
PS- LATASIL  
DIST-KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM- 781003.

109:KABITA GOSWAMI

RESIDENT OF- UDAYAN PATH  
DWARAKA NAGAR

HOUSE NO.36  
KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI- 781022  
ASSAM  
KAMRUP (M).

110:KABITA MALA GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO. 2  
CHANDRAPUR  
NEAR EMPLOYMENT OFFICE  
PO- BOKAJAN CF  
PS- BOKAJAN  
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN-782490.

111:KAMALENDRA TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF- VILL-PANIGAON  
PO-PANIGAON  
PS- BELSOR  
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM)  
PIN- 781303.

112:KANKANA CHOUDHURY

RESIDENT OF- SAMIN NAGAR  
WARD NO.5  
MILANPUR  
P.O.-MILANPUR  
P.S. AND DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM-781337.

113:KARABI DAS

RESIDENT OF- GALLAHATI NO.1  
P.O AND P.S.-BARPETA  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM- 781301.

114:KHAIRUL BASHID

RESIDENT OF- VILL-RAGHUPARA  
PO-FEKAMARI  
PS- SOUTH SALMARA  
ASSAM -783135.

115:KHIROD POUDYAL

RESIDENT OF- SHRIKRISHNA ADHIKARI PATH  
SHIV NAGAR  
CHANDMARI  
PO AND PS - TEZPUR  
DIST - SONITPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN - 784001.

116:KIRTINATH RAY

RESIDENT OF- VILL- NARIKOLA (UJANPARA)  
PO- SRIJANGRAM  
PS-ABHAYAPURI  
PIN-783384.

117:KISHOR BASNET

S/O-LOK BAHADUR BASNET

RESIDENT OF- VILL- NO.2  
KALIPUR  
PO-KALIPUR  
PS- TAMULPUR  
DIST.- TAMULPUR BTR (ASSAM)  
PIN- 781360.

118:KRISHNA GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- HATIMURIA GAON  
P.O AND P.S- SIMALUGURI  
PIN-785686  
DIST.- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM.

119:KRISHNNA HALOI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-MUGKUCHI  
PO-MUGKUCHI  
PS- NALBARI  
DIST-NALBARI  
ASSAM-781334.

120:KULENDRA NARAYAN SURI

RESIDENT OF- RANGAPATHAR GAON

PO-SUFFRY  
PS- SONARI  
DIST-CHARAIDEO  
ASSAM-785689.

121:KUNAL DEKA

RESIDENT OF- MANGALDAI TOWN  
WARD NO.7 (BARUAHPARA)  
P.O. MANGALDAI  
P.S.-MANGALDAI  
DIST- DARRANG  
ASSAM  
PIN- 784125.

122:L MOMON SINGHA

RESIDENT OF- VILL. AND PO- SINGERBAND  
P.S- LAKHIPUR  
DIST- CACHAR  
STATE- ASSAM PIN- 788126.

123:LAKHYAJIT DEURI

RESIDENT OF- LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
PIN- 787001

124:LALIT BURAGOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- VILL- RUPNAGAR  
WARD NO. 6  
PO- ARADHAL  
PS- DHEMAJI  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 787057.

125:LALIT NARAH

RESIDENT OF- VILL- LAGACHUNG KACHARI  
PO - KHURACHUK  
PS-GOGAMUKH  
DIST - DHEMAJI  
ASSAM-787034.

126:LAXMI THAPA PRADHAN

RESIDENT OF- NEAR ADARSH HINDI HIGH SCHOOL  
P.O.- BORGOLAI  
P.S.- MARGHERITA  
DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM-786181.

127:LUKUMONI BORUAH

C/O-PABAN CHETIA

RESIDENT OF- VILL- PANIBIL JAMUNAMUKN  
PO- PANIBIL  
PS- CHEREKPAR  
PIN- 785685  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM.

128:MALAYA HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF- VILLAGE- JAPOUBARI  
PO- KUNWARI  
P.S.- BISWANATH CHARIALI  
DIST- BISWANATH  
ASSAM  
PIN- 784176

129:MAMATA KURMI

RESIDENT OF- MAKUM CHINAPATTY  
THANA ROAD  
PO AND PS- MAKUM  
DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM-786170.

130:MANABI HANDIQUE

RESIDENT OF- H. NO -12  
SWAHID DILIP HUZURI PATH  
SARUMATARIA  
P.S-DISPUR  
P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA GUWAHATI-781006 KAMRUP (M) ASSAM

131:MANIMA BAISHYA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DALIBARI  
PO - DADARA  
PS - HAJO  
DIST- KAMRUP

ASSAM  
PIN-781104.

132:MANUJ KR. GOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- VILL- LAHIBARI P.O- GHATAPARA  
P.S- DHAKUAKHANA  
DIST- LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN- 787053.

133:MATILDA MURMU

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- MARIAMPUR  
PO- CHECHAPANI  
P.O AND DIST- TAMULPUR

134:MD IKBAL HUSSAIN LASKAR

RESIDENT OF- H NO.8  
1ST FLOOR  
NILGIRI PATH  
HATIGAON CHARIALI  
P.O.AND P.S- HATIGAON  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM-781038.

135:MD. LUISUR RAHMAN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DUMORTOLA  
PO- RADHAMADHAB HAT  
PS- MANKACHAR  
DIST-SOUTH SALMARA  
MANKACHAR  
ASSAM-783131.

136:MD. SOKOWAT HUSSAIN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-JHOWDANGA  
PO-JHAOWDANGA  
PS- MANKACHAR  
DIST-SOUTH SALMARA  
MANKACHAR  
783131.

137:MEGHALI BAISHYA

RESIDENT OF- AMULPATTY  
HCB ROAD  
WARD NO.9  
SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM  
PIN- 785640.

138:MILTAN HANDIQUE

C/O- DR. MOHAN CH KALITA

RESIDENT OF- SEOUJBAN  
NEAR ASSAM SISHU KALYAN SADAN  
SUNDARBARI  
JALUKABARI  
GHY-14.

139:MIRBIN ENGTIPI

RESIDENT OF- RONGMILI  
WARD NO.06  
NEAR NURSE COLOY  
DIPHU  
KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
782460.

140:MISS JAYSHREE MECH

RESIDENT OF- KALIBARI CHUK (TAL-GEREKI)  
P O AND P S - TEZPUR  
DIST- SONITPUR  
ASSAM  
PIN-784001.

141:MISS JHUMKI BHOWMICK

D/O-LATE GOBINDA BHOWMICK

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO 9  
PO AND PS-KOKRAJHAR  
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM-783370.

142:MISS PUSHPANI JOHORI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-TOPODISA  
PO AND PS-HAFLONG

DIST.- DIMA HASAO  
ASSAM-788819.

143:MITHUN CHULADHARA

RESIDENT OF- VILL- CHULADHARA GAON  
P.O- NEMUGURI  
P.S- BOKATA NEMUGURI  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM PIN-785674

144:MITUMONI BARO

RESIDENT OF- VILL DAHARA BAGHBARI  
P.O- RANGIA  
P.S- RANGIA  
DIST- KAMRUP (ASSAM)  
PIN- 781354.

145:MONJUARA BEGUM

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO.7  
SONARUPATTY KHARUPETIA  
P.O-KHARUPETIUA  
P.S- KHARUPETIUA  
DIST- DARRANG  
ASSAM-784115.

146:MONMI BARMAN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-2 NO  
KHANAMUKH  
PO- MADURIPATHAR  
PS-SILAPATHAR  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM-787059.

147:MONMI BORAH

C/O- HIRANYAMOYEE GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- PO- KHUMTAI VILL-KHUMTAI DIST- GOLAGHAT ASSAM-  
785619.

148:MONTU RAJKHOWA

RESIDENT OF- KHARGHORIA DEODHAL GAON (BORCHAHAKI)  
PO- MORANJAN

PS - MORANHAT  
DIST - CHARAIDEO  
ASSAM  
PIN - 785673.

149:MRIDULA BORAH

RESIDENT OF- VILL- SATYAPUR  
WARD NO.8 OF CHAPAR TOWN  
P.O- CHAPAR  
PS- CHAPAR  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN-783371.

150:MRINAL KUMAR NATH

RESIDENT OF- VILL-KONWARPARA  
PO-MANGALDAI  
PS- MANGALDAI  
DIST-DARRANG  
ASSAM- 784125

151:MRS NASRIN SULTANA

RESIDENT OF- HNO. 5884(S)  
HIRA PLAZA  
CD ROAD WARD NO. 7  
PO/PS- NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
DIST- LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM-787001.

152:MRS SANTANA BHUYAN

RESIDENT OF- VILL PUB KALITA GAON  
PO- KALABARI  
PS- GOHPUR  
MOUZA- GOHPUR  
DIST- BISWANATH  
ASSAM - 784178.

153:MRS. ILLA BORGHAIN

RESIDENT OF- VILL- BORPATARIA  
PO- DHEMAJI  
PS- DHEMAJI  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM-787057.

154:MRS. RUMI GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- NOTOOMA HOUSEFED  
M-II  
A-10 COMPLEX  
GUWAHATI  
781038  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

155:NABAJYOTI BARMAN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-JAPARKUCHI  
P.O.- CHOWK BAZAR  
P.S.- NALBARI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM- 781334.

156:NAHOR KRAMSAPI

RESIDENT OF- RONGMIRDAN WARD NO.3  
P.O AND P.S.- DIPHUS  
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG  
STATE -ASSAM PIN CODE-782460.

157:NALINI MEDHI

RESIDENT OF- VILI-KALJAR  
PO-BARAMA  
PS- BARAMA  
DIST.- BAKSA BTR (ASSAM)  
PIN-781346

158:NANCY TINGNUNHLIM DARNGAWN

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- MUOIHAI  
PO AND PS - HAFLONG  
DIST-DIMA HASAO  
ASSAM-788819.

159:NANDIRA NARZARI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-MAIDANGURI  
PO-UDALGURI  
PS- UDALGURI  
DIST-UDALGURI BTR  
ASSAM- 784509.

160:NANDITA DAS

RESIDENT OF- KARUNMAYEE APPTT.  
FLAT NO. B-4  
M.C. ROAD  
UZANBAZAR  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM-781001.

161:NANDITA DEKA

RESIDENT OF- 9 KK ROAD  
FATASHIL AMBARI PO AND PS- FATASHIL AMBARI  
DIST.- KAMRUP (M) PIN-781025.

162:NAVANIKA MAZUMDAR

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DAKSHIN GANAKGARI  
PO AND PS- SORBHOG  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM-781317.

163:NIBEDITA SAHA

RESIDENT OF- MILAN NAGAR  
PO- C.R. BUILDING  
PS- DIBRUGARH  
DIST-DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM- 786001

164:NIHARIKA BURAGOHAIN SADARI

RESIDENT OF- BAM GOHAIN GAON  
PO- NEMUGURI  
PS- BOKATA NEMUGURI  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM-785674.

165:NIKITA DAS

RESIDENT OF- ATIGAON BAKALIA BAZAR  
P.O- AND P.S.- BAKALIA  
DISTRICT- KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN-782482.

166:NIKUNJA DEV SARMA

C/O-BISWAJIT MISHRA

RESIDENT OF- H.NO.1  
NEAR GANESH MANDIR  
BYELANE NO. 5  
PO. -NOONMATI  
GUWAHATI-20.

167:NILUTPAL PHUKAN

RESIDENT OF- PHILLOBARI BORGAON  
PO AND PS- PHILLOBARI  
DIST-TINSUKIA  
ASSAM- 786160.

168:NOBIUR ROHMAN BORAH

RESIDENT OF- SONARI TOWN  
WARD NO.4  
NAMTOLA ROAD  
P.O AND PS- SONARI  
DIST.- CHARAIDEO  
ASSAM PIN-785690.

169:PAHI BORGOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- PROTECH AKANSHA  
3RD FLOOR BLOCK-D  
NOONMATI  
P.O- AND P.S.- NOONMATI  
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM  
GUWAHATI-781020.

170:PALLAB JYOTI BARUAH

RESIDENT OF- KARANGA BARUAH GAON  
PO - KARANGA  
DIST.- JORHAT ASSAM  
PIN-785008.

171:PANKAJ BORAH

RESIDENT OF- VILL-RAJABARI  
PO-RAJABARI  
PS-GOHPUR  
DIST-BISWANATH

ASSAM-784168.

172:PAPORI BURAGOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-IRRIGATION ROAD WARD NO.3 PO- DHEMAJI PS-  
DHEMAJI DIST-DHEMAJI ASSAM-78705.

173:PARAG JYOTI MEDHI

RESIDENT OF- H.NO.1  
HEMGIRI ROAD  
SOUTH SARANIA  
NEAR ROYAL BHANDAR  
ULUBARI GUWAHATI-781007.

174:PARTHA PRATIM DEKA

RESIDENT OF- HOUSE NO.32  
NABAGRAHA NATUN NAGAR  
SLIPUKHURI  
GUWAHATI-781003 PO-SLIPUKNURI  
PS- CHANDMARI  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

175:POONAM KHOOND

RESIDENT OF- VILL-POHARDIA GAON  
PO-BHURAMORA  
PS-GARAMUR  
DIST-MAJULI  
ASSAM- 785104.

176:POPI BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF- LACHIT ROAD  
WARD NO. 1  
PO. PS. AND DIST- UDAIGURI  
ASSAM -784509.

177:POPY BORAH

RESIDENT OF- VILL-PUB GINGIA  
PO. AND PS.- GINGIA DIST- BISWANATH-784184.

178:PRABIN KUMAR SARMA

RESIDENT OF- H.NO.73

2NO. MADHABPUR  
PO AND PS- NOONMATI  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM- 781020.

179:PRADIP CHETIA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-SAPATIA CHETIA  
PO-SAPATIA  
PS- DHAKUAKHANA  
DIST- LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM- 787058.

180:PRADIP KUMAR DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL- MAJGARI  
PO- LATIBARI  
PS AND DIST.- TAMULPUR  
PIN - 781368  
ASSAM

181:PRANJAL KONWAR

RESIDENT OF- GELAKEY JATIYA BIDYALAYA ROAD  
GGs-1  
PO AND PS- GELAKEY  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM-785696.

182:PRASANTA HILOIDARI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BALL GAON  
PO AND PS- DHAKUAKHANA  
DIST-LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM-787055.

183:PREETISMITA TALUKDAR

W/O-DHANJIT DAS

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO 9  
PO-PATHSALA  
DIST-BAJALI  
ASSAM-781325.

184:PRIYANKA DAS

RESIDENT OF- WEST JYOTI NAGAR

H/NO-4A  
SUROPHI PATH  
BAMUNIMAIDAM  
GUWAHATI-21

185:PRIYANKA MAUT

RESIDENT OF- PANITOLA NAGAON  
PO- PANITOLA  
PS AND DIST- TINSUKIA  
ASSAM  
PIN-786183.

186:PRIYARAM BORA

RESIDENT OF- SARBAIBANDHA DIMORUGURIA GAON  
PO PS AND DIST- JORHAT  
785001.

187:PRONOTEE ROY SARKAR

C/O-DEBAJIT DAS

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO. 15  
COLLEGE NAGAR  
PO- BIDYAPARA  
PS AND DIST- DHUBRI  
PIN-783324

188:PUBALI DAS

RESIDENT OF- BONGAIGAON TOWN  
WARD NO. 20  
BARPARA  
P.O P.S AND DIST.- BONGAIGAON  
PIN-783380.

189:PULEN BARMAN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BELSOR  
PO AND PS- BELSOR  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM-781304.

190:PURABI NATH

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BAPUJI NAGAR  
WARD NO-16

PO- BALADMARI  
PS AND DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN-783121.

191:PURNIMA BASFORE

RESIDENT OF- VILL- CHARALPARA  
P.O- BHOUKAMARI  
PS- PATHSALA  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM  
PIN-781325

192:PUSPA SINHA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-NEW BHAKATPUR  
JANAJAGARAN CHENCOORIE ROAD  
PO- BHAKATPUR  
SILCHAR  
ASSAM-788005.

193:RAJIB BASUMATARY

RESIDENT OF- DIPHU BAR ASSOCIATION  
PO AND PS - DIPHU  
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
PIN- 782460.

194:RAJIB KUMAR HAZARIKA

RESIDENT OF- NO.1 CHAULKARA VILLAGE  
P.O- CHAULKARA  
P.S AND DISTRICT- SIVASAGAR  
PIN-785667.

195:RAJOSREE BISWASH

RESIDENT OF- VILL-KAMARGRAM  
PO-KALIGANJ BAZAR  
PS AND DIST- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN- 788720.

196:RAJU CHOUDHARY

RESIDENT OF- VILL-NIZ BAHJANI

PO-NIZ BAHJANI  
PS AND DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM-781334.

197:RAJU GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- HAHCHARA LEBANG GAON  
PO- DAYA CHARI ALI  
PS- SIVASAGAR  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM-785701.

198:RAKESH KUMAR ROY

RESIDENT OF- R.K. MISSION ROAD  
DHUBRI  
WARD NO. 16  
PO- BIDYAPARA  
PS- DHUBRI  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN-783324.

199:RANJIT SAIKIA  
RESIDENT OF- VILL-JOYRAPAR  
PS AND DIST.- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-785640.

200:RANJITA GOENKA

RESIDENT OF- R.K. BOSE  
WARD NO.5  
PO-DHUBRI  
PS- DHUBRI  
DIST.- DHUBRI  
ASSAM-783301.

201:RANJITA SINGHA

RESIDENT OF- ITKHOLA MANIPURI PARA  
LANE NO. 3  
H.NO.-38  
SWAMIJI ROAD  
SILCHAR CACHAR  
ASSAM- 788001.

202:RANJU KEMPRAI

RESIDENT OF- PHANGTHENGPHRANG  
PS- BAITHALAMGSO  
WEST KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM-782485

203:RATUL DIHINGIA

RESIDENT OF- DHEMAJI DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION  
DHEMAJI  
ASSAM  
PIN-787057.

204:RICHARD BRAHMA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BABUBILI  
PO AND PS -GOSSAIGAON  
DIST- KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM-783360.

205:RIMPI PRIYA RAY

RESIDENT OF- PURANI BONGAIGAON  
BAKHARAPARA  
PO AND PS- BONGAIGAON  
DIST- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-783380.

206:RITURAJ PATAR

RESIDENT OF- H.NO-26  
KUNDIL NAGAR  
HENGRABARI  
P.O.-HENGRABARI  
P.S.-DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-36  
DIST-KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM.

207:RIYA KONWAR

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DHENUDHARA PATHAR  
P.O.-GOHPUR  
P.S.-GOHPUR  
DIST-BISWANATH  
ASSAM-784168

208:ROSHMI REKHA DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- KAMARGAON  
WARD NO.-1  
PO- CHARIALI  
PS- BISWANATH CHARIALI  
DIST.- BISWANATH  
ASSAM  
PIN-784176

209:RUMI BORDOLOI

RESIDENT OF- BETKUCHI LALUNG GAON  
PO - SAWKUCHI  
PS-GARCHUK  
GUWAHATI-781040  
DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM.

210:RUNJUN BAISHYA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-UDALGURI  
WARD NO.2  
PO-UDALGURI  
PS-UDALGURI  
DIST- UDALGURI BTR  
ASSAM- 784509.

211:RUNUMI SARMA

RESIDENT OF- VILL- DIGHELI  
PO- BAR DIGHELI  
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM)  
PS-NALBARI PIN- 781334

212:SAFIQUL HUSSAIN SAIKIA

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DAMPUR  
PO-DAMPUR  
PS-HAJO  
DIST-KAMRUP  
ASSAM-781102.

213:SAILENDRA KUMAR DAS

RESIDENT OF- A.R.B ROAD SOUTH HAIBARGAON  
WARD NO.-6

SONALI PATH  
P.O- HAIBARGAON  
P.S- NAGAON SADAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
(ASSAM) PIN-782002.

214:SANTANU GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-PEOLL PHUKAN NAGAR  
PO- NAMTIAL PATHAR  
PS AND DIST- SIVSAGAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-785697

215:SARTHAK KUMAR GOSWAMI

RESIDENT OF- SANJIWANI PATH  
CHOLDHARA  
P.O- AND P.S- JORHAT  
DIST.-JORHAT  
ASSAM-785001.

216:SEEMA DAIMARI

RESIDENT OF- VILL-DULLAPARA  
PO- PURANI TANGLA  
PS- TANGLA  
DIST- UDALGURI-784528

217:SEUJ BIKASH

RESIDENT OF- H.NO.427  
ARUNODOI PATH  
KALIMANDIR  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI  
KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM-781036.

218:SEWALI KONWAR

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- SUNPURA HABI GAON  
PO - NAGAGAON  
PS AND DIST.- SIVASAGAR - 785701.

219:SHAHINOOR BEGUM

C/O- FARHAD ALI AHMED

RESIDENT OF- H/NO.14  
JURIPAR PATH  
NOTBOMA  
PO- HATIGAON  
PS-HATIGAON  
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM PIN-781038.

220:SHEHNAAZ KHAN

RESIDENT OF- H. NO-17  
WARD NO.-36  
GANDHIBASTI  
LALMATI ROAD  
PO-SILPUKHURI  
PS- CHANDMARI  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
GUWAHATI ASSAM  
PIN-781003.

221:SHIBENDRA DAS

RESIDENT OF- VILL AND PO- MANIK BOND PS- BAZARICHERA  
DIST-KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM- 788728.

222:SHRI IMMANEUL L. FAIHRIEM

RESIDENT OF- VILL-MUOLHOL  
PO AND PS- HAFLONG  
DIST- DIMA HASAO  
ASSAM-788819.

223:SHYAMALIMA BORGOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- RAJAPOL GOHAIN GAON  
PO - RAJAPOL  
PS-NAZIRA  
PIN-785685  
DIST- SIVASAGAR.

224:SIMA BHOWMIK

W/O-RAHUL RAY

RESIDENT OF- WARD NO.9  
PO AND PS- GOALPARA  
DIST-GOALPARA ASSAM- 783101.

225:SMTI JANMONI GOGOI

C/O-SRI DIPANKAR CHUTIA

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- HECHAMORA  
PO AND PS-BOGINADI  
DIST.- LAKHIMPUR PIN-787032.

226:SMTI PUBALI DUTTA

RESIDENT OF- HOJAI BAR ASSOCIATION  
SANKARDEV NAGAR  
PO- JURAPUKHURI  
DIST- HOJAI  
PIN- 782442  
ASSAM.

227:SOMA SARKAR

RESIDENT OF- BG  
COLONY  
PO- NEW BONGAIGAON  
PS AND DIST- BONGAIGAON  
783381.

228:SRIMANTA GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- SIBSAGAR BAR ASSOCIATION  
PO. PS. AND DIST.- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM  
785640.

229:SUBHAN KUMAR

RESIDENT OF- NANORHABI TE  
PO AND PS- LAKWA  
DIST- CHARAIDEO  
ASSAM  
PIN-785690.

230:SUBHANKAR DEY

RESIDENT OF- DAK BUNGLOW ROAD  
PO- KARIMGANJ  
PS- KARIMGANJ  
PIN-788710  
ASSAM

231:SUCHARITA ROY BARMAN

RESIDENT OF- LONGAI ROAD  
PO AND PS- KARIMGANJ  
DIST- KARIMGANJ- 788710.

232:SUKANYA BHAGAWATI

C/O-MALLIKA SARMA  
RESIDENT OF- SBI OFFICERS COLONY  
AMBIKAGIRI NAGAR  
ZOO ROAD  
H.NO.25  
GUWAHATI ASSAM-781024.

233:SUKLESWAR DEV SARVA

RESIDENT OF VILL-KHEKSIALY  
PO- DEBOTTAR HASDAHA  
PS- GOLAKGANJ  
DIST.- DHUBRI  
PIN- 783334.

234:SUMAN DAS

RESIDENT OF- O/O THE SUB-DIVISIONAL JUDICIAL MEGISTRATE (M)  
GOSAIGAON  
PO AND PS.- GOSAIGAON  
DISTRICT-KOKRAJHAR (BTR)  
ASSAM PIN-783360

235:SUMI KONWAR

RESIDENT OF- HANCHARA LEBANG GAON  
PO- DAYA CHARALI  
PS- SIVASAGAR  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM-785701.

236:SUNITA HASNU

RESIDENT OF- VILL-SARKARI BAGAN  
VETERINARY COLONY  
HAFLONG  
PO AND PS - HAFLONG  
PIN-788819.

237: SUPRIYA HASNU

RESIDENT OF- AMLAPATTY  
FISHERY ROAD  
PO AND PS - DIPHU  
PIN-782460  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM.

238: SURAJ PATHAK

RESIDENT OF- VILL-BAPUJINAGAR  
WARD NO.16  
PO- BALADMARI  
PS- GOALPARA  
DIST- GOALPARA  
ASSAM-783121.

239: SURENDRA SAHU

RESIDENT OF- H.NO.06  
BR BORA ROAD  
HAPPY VILLA  
BAROWARI  
GUWAHATI  
KAMRUP (M) ASSAM-781003.

240: SURESH PHUKAN

RESIDENT OF- DHEMAJI BILI GAON  
P.O- DESANGPANI  
PS- KAKOTIBARI  
DIST.- CHARAIDEO  
ASSAM  
PIN-785689.

241: SWAHIDA KHATUN

RESIDENT OF- VILL-MONAKOCHA  
PO- GORAIMARI  
PS- MANIKPUR  
DIST- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM- 783390.

242: SWARUP DUTTA

RESIDENT OF- HIJUGURI RABINDRA NAGAR  
PO.- HIJUGURI

DIST-TINSUKIA- 786192.

243:SYEDA FARHANA ROHMAN

RESIDENT OF- HOUSE NO.20A  
FRIENDS PATH  
NEAR HATIGAON  
PS-HATIGAON- 781038 GUWAHATI  
ASSAM.

244:TAPOSH CHATTERJEE

RESIDENT OF- VILL.- BRAHMAJAN PO- BRAHMAJAN  
PS- HALEM  
DIST- BISWANATH  
ASSAM  
PIN-784172.

245:TASNINA BEGUM

RESIDENT OF- V-16 NILACHAL HOUSING  
NANDAN PATH  
GHORAMARA ROAD  
PO- BELTOLA  
PS- HATIGAON  
GUWAHATI-781028

246:TIMITA INDWAR

RESIDENT OF- TONGANA GUTI BARI  
PO AND PS- TONGANA  
DIST-TINSUKIA  
ASSAM-786152.

247:UDAYANANDA BORGOHAIN

RESIDENT OF- LACHIT NAGAR  
SRIPURI  
TINSUKIA  
PO- SRIPURIA  
PS AND DIST-TINSUKIA  
ASSAM-786125.

248:UMA VERMA

C/O HARI NARAYAN VERMA

RESIDENT OF- VIIL-ATAL BASTI MEHERPUR

SILCHAR  
CACHA  
R PIN.-788014  
ASSAM.

249:URBASHI GOGOI

RESIDENT OF- DORIKAPAR KAHATAPATHAR  
A.T. ROAD  
P.O.- NAMTIAL PATHAR  
PS AND DIST.- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM PIN - 785640.

250:UTPAL SARMA

RESIDENT OF- HOUSE NO. 16  
PUB SHANTI NAGAR  
NIZARA PATH  
POWERHOUSE  
P.O- KAHILIPARA  
PS- DISPUR  
DIST- KAMRUP (M) PIN-781019.

251:UTPOL ROY

RESIDENT OF- VILL-JOGIPARA  
P.O/P.S- BONGAIGAON DIST.- BONGAIGAON (ASSAM)  
PIN- 783376.

252:VICTOR DAS

RESIDENT OF- HAPPY VALLEY LANE  
H/NO-7  
RANGIRKHARI  
PO AND PS- SILCHAR CACHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-788005

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. N. Choudhury, Sr. Advocate  
Ms. R. Kakati, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Saikia, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. D. Nath, Sr. GA  
Mr. R. Borpujari, SC, Finance  
Mr. P. P. Dutta, Advocate

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

**ORDER**

Date : **08.05.2026**

Heard Mr. K. N. Choudhury, the learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. R. Kakati, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners. Mr. D. Saikia, the learned Senior Counsel engaged by the Government of Assam assisted by Mr. D. Nath, the learned Senior Government Advocate appears on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and Mr. P. P. Dutta, the learned counsel appears on behalf of the Respondent Nos.14 & 31. None appears on behalf of the Respondent No.40.

2. Mr. R. Borpujari, the learned counsel has submitted that he has already filed power in respect to 178 Private Respondents and the list has been provided to this Court pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 05.05.2026. The said list is kept on record and marked with the letter "X".

3. From the above, it is seen that there are still some Private Respondents upon whom service is yet to be meted out. Ms. R. Kakati, the learned counsel for the Petitioners shall make necessary verification with the list so provided by Mr. R. Borpujari, the learned counsel and compare the same with the

Office Note dated 04.05.2026, and thereafter, serve extra copies of the writ petition in respect to those Private Respondents who are yet to be served to Mr. D. Nath, the learned Senior Government Advocate.

4. Taking into account that the Private Respondents are now discharging their duties pursuant to their appointments, Mr. D. Nath, the learned Senior Government Advocate shall through the Respondent Department effect service upon those Respondents who are yet to be served.

5. List this matter again on 11.06.2026.

6. The Private Respondents shall complete their pleadings on or before 29.05.2026.

7. Liberty is given to the Petitioners to file reply thereagainst on or before 08.06.2026.

8. Taking into account that the issue involved in the present proceedings touches on the functioning of the Criminal Courts, it is the opinion of this Court that the present proceedings requires an urgent disposal. Accordingly, an attempt shall be made to dispose of the writ petition on the next date.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**